
Sr.No.
Section No./ Clause 

No./ Page No.
As per Tender Document Observation/ Query Clarification given by WAPCOS

1
3.0QUALIFYING 

CRITERIA:

“Similar work” means construction of building

toilet block or repair / renovation of toilet

blocks, directly executed for Central / State /

PSU’s. (Completion certificate needs to be

enclosed)

As per condition any type of construction

work in government or private are allowed

as similar work.

“Similar work” means construction of building or repair / 

renovation of toilet blocks, directly executed for Central / 

State / PSU’s. (Completion certificate needs to be 

enclosed)

Mahek Infracom

1
3.0QUALIFYING 

CRITERIA:

“Similar work” means construction of building

toilet block or repair / renovation of toilet

blocks, directly executed for Central / State /

PSU’s. (Completion certificate needs to be

enclosed)

Kindly update for if any building work

including toilet work or not of government

and private then allowed as similar work.

“Similar work” means construction of building or repair / 

renovation of toilet blocks, directly executed for Central / 

State / PSU’s. (Completion certificate needs to be 

enclosed)

1 NIT

Last date & time for online submission of

Technical & Financial Bid - 30.06.2020 up to

13:00 hours

Offline Submission of Tender Fees, EMD etc. as

detail in Tender (Physical Submission) -

30.06.2020 up to 15:00 hours at; Bidders must

submit the Technical Bid, Tender Fees & EMD in

separate Envelopes as per clause 4 & Financial

Bid to be submitted online only.

WAPCOS Limited (515, 5th Floor, Shree UGATI

Corporate Park, Opp. Pratik Mall,

KobaGandhinagar Road, Kudasan, Dist:

Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382421)

Extension of Time limite for Submission of

Tender for 10 days

Last date & time for online submission of Technical &

Financial Bid - 04.07.2020 up to 13:00 hours

Offline Submission of Tender Fees, EMD etc. as detail in

Tender (Physical Submission) - 06.07.2020 up to 15:00

hours at; Bidders must submit the Technical Bid, Tender

Fees & EMD in separate Envelopes as per clause 4 &

Financial Bid to be submitted online only.

WAPCOS Limited (515, 5th Floor, Shree UGATI Corporate

Park, Opp. Pratik Mall, KobaGandhinagar Road, Kudasan,

Dist: Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382421)

DNP Infrastructure

Corigendum No. 1
Clarifications for Queries Raised by the Agencies 

Name of Work: Selection of contractor for Repair / Renovation works of Toilet blocks in Boys hostel at Gujarat National Law University Campus

WAP/GIS/GNR/INFRA/GNLU/2020/02

Parfait Construction

Page 1 of 4



Sr.No.
Section No./ Clause 

No./ Page No.
As per Tender Document Observation/ Query Clarification given by WAPCOS

Corigendum No. 1
Clarifications for Queries Raised by the Agencies 

Name of Work: Selection of contractor for Repair / Renovation works of Toilet blocks in Boys hostel at Gujarat National Law University Campus

WAP/GIS/GNR/INFRA/GNLU/2020/02

2
3.0QUALIFYING 

CRITERIA:

The bidder should also have satisfactorily

completed the works as mentioned below during

the last seven years ending previous day of last

date of submission of tender. 

i) One similar completed work costing not less

than 80% of the estimated cost of work. 

Or 

ii) Two similar completed works of order value

each not less than 50% of the estimated cost of

work 

Or 

iii) Three similar completed works of order value

not less than 40 % of the estimated cost of work.

“Similar work” means construction of building

toilet block or repair / renovation of toilet

blocks, directly executed for Central / State /

PSU’s. (Completion certificate needs to be

enclosed)

Please amend as below

The bidder should also have satisfactorily

completed the works as mentioned below

during the last seven years ending previous

day of last date of submission of tender. 

i) One similar completed work costing not

less than 80% of the estimated cost of

work. 

Or 

ii) Two similar completed works of order

value each not less than 50% of the

estimated cost of work 

Or 

iii) Three similar completed works of order

value not less than 40 % of the estimated

cost of work.      

“Similar work” means construction of any

civil work /building work/pump house/Any

water retaining structrues, directly

executed for Central / State /

PSU’s/corporation. (Completion certificate

needs to be enclosed)

“Similar work” means construction of building or repair / 

renovation of toilet blocks, directly executed for Central / 

State / PSU’s. (Completion certificate needs to be 

enclosed)

1 3.0QUALIFYING CRITERIA:

“Similar work” means construction of building

toilet block or repair / renovation of toilet

blocks, directly executed for Central / State /

PSU’s. (Completion certificate needs to be

enclosed)

1)It is Very difficult to getting single work

order for construction of building toilet

block or repair /renovation of toilet block

for such amount.

2) It is also request to kindly consider the

construction of any civil Building work

which include construcion of toilet work.

“Similar work” means construction of building or repair / 

renovation of toilet blocks, directly executed for Central / 

State / PSU’s. (Completion certificate needs to be 

enclosed)

Gramin Vikas Trust

Pinks Infracom Pvt ltd

Page 2 of 4



Sr.No.
Section No./ Clause 

No./ Page No.
As per Tender Document Observation/ Query Clarification given by WAPCOS

Corigendum No. 1
Clarifications for Queries Raised by the Agencies 

Name of Work: Selection of contractor for Repair / Renovation works of Toilet blocks in Boys hostel at Gujarat National Law University Campus

WAP/GIS/GNR/INFRA/GNLU/2020/02

1 Technical bid

The bidder should be an Indian Registered

Company under Companies Act 1956 or 2013,

Proprietorship Company/ Partnership Company/

Limited company private or public or

corporation.

We from GRAMIN VIKAS TRUST are

interested in participating in this attached

tender, we just have one query whether we 

ca society can participate for the same ?

We have experience for the same 

The bidder should be an Indian Registered Company

under Companies Act 1956 or 2013, Proprietorship

Company/ Partnership Company/ Limited company

private or public or corporation.

1 NIT

Last date & time for online submission of

Technical & Financial Bid - 30.06.2020 up to

13:00 hours

Offline Submission of Tender Fees, EMD etc. as

detail in Tender (Physical Submission) -

30.06.2020 up to 15:00 hours at; Bidders must

submit the Technical Bid, Tender Fees & EMD in

separate Envelopes as per clause 4 & Financial

Bid to be submitted online only.

WAPCOS Limited (515, 5th Floor, Shree UGATI

Corporate Park, Opp. Pratik Mall,

KobaGandhinagar Road, Kudasan, Dist:

Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382421)

As per our discussion  you have asked for

best rates on urgent basis. 

We have inquired the details to get best

rates,  however due to COVID19 and the

pandemic situation the market is not

completely  opened and unable to get your

required  details (The items are more and

the material market are not fully opened),

 due to which we face ossie for rate

analysis.

It will take minimum 8-10 working  days to

get everything streamline and request you

to please extend the Tender for a 8-10

days.  

This will help us to fulfill your requirements

and we will be obliged to do the same. 

Please help with a confirmation  so we can

try our level best to fulfill your

requirements and we can follow up in

advance with either companies from

Market. 

Last date & time for online submission of Technical &

Financial Bid - 04.07.2020 up to 13:00 hours

Offline Submission of Tender Fees, EMD etc. as detail in

Tender (Physical Submission) - 06.07.2020 up to 15:00

hours at; Bidders must submit the Technical Bid, Tender

Fees & EMD in separate Envelopes as per clause 4 &

Financial Bid to be submitted online only.

WAPCOS Limited (515, 5th Floor, Shree UGATI Corporate

Park, Opp. Pratik Mall, KobaGandhinagar Road, Kudasan,

Dist: Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382421)

Maharana Projects

JALAJ KUMAR Prop. SAI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,

Page 3 of 4



Sr.No.
Section No./ Clause 

No./ Page No.
As per Tender Document Observation/ Query Clarification given by WAPCOS

Corigendum No. 1
Clarifications for Queries Raised by the Agencies 

Name of Work: Selection of contractor for Repair / Renovation works of Toilet blocks in Boys hostel at Gujarat National Law University Campus

WAP/GIS/GNR/INFRA/GNLU/2020/02

1

NIT

Last date & time for online submission of 

Technical & Financial Bid - 30.06.2020 up to 

13:00 hours

Offline Submission of Tender Fees, EMD etc. as 

detail in Tender (Physical Submission) - 

30.06.2020 up to 15:00 hours at;  Bidders must 

submit the Technical Bid, Tender Fees & EMD in 

separate Envelopes as per clause 4 & Financial 

Bid to be submitted online only.

WAPCOS Limited (515, 5th Floor, Shree UGATI 

Corporate Park, Opp. Pratik Mall, 

KobaGandhinagar Road, Kudasan, Dist: 

Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382421)

 I am JALAJ KUMAR Prop. SAI

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,requested to

you kindly extend the date of Physical

Submission of documents for Repair /

Renovation works of Toilet blocks in boy’s

hostel at Gujarat National Law University.

Because currently COVID-19 situation

speed ost / Courier takes 7-9 days to

deliver at your end.So Sir Kindly extend

physical submission date.

Last date & time for online submission of Technical &

Financial Bid - 04.07.2020 up to 13:00 hours

Offline Submission of Tender Fees, EMD etc. as detail in

Tender (Physical Submission) - 06.07.2020 up to 15:00

hours at; Bidders must submit the Technical Bid, Tender

Fees & EMD in separate Envelopes as per clause 4 &

Financial Bid to be submitted online only.

WAPCOS Limited (515, 5th Floor, Shree UGATI Corporate

Park, Opp. Pratik Mall, KobaGandhinagar Road, Kudasan,

Dist: Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382421)

Page 4 of 4




